
Northern Technical University
Technical Engineering College / Mosul

Department of Power Mechanics Techniques Engineering
Final Examination Schedule for Undergraduate Programs / Technical Bachelor’s Program

First Semester / Academic Year 2025–2026

Day Date

Department 4- Power Mechanics Techniques Engineering

Study Level
and Branch

2nd Level
General

4th Level
Renewable

Energy

4th Level
Production &
Automation

4th Level
Refrigeration &
Air Conditioning

3rd Level
Renewable

Energy

3rd Level
Refrigeration &
Air Conditioning

Courses attempts

Sunday 28/12/2025 First Group Biofuel Thermal Systems
Design

Mathematics 2
Machines Theory 2

Monday 29/12/2025 Second Group
Principles of

Refrigeration and
Air Conditioning

Renewable Energy Robotics Arms
Engineering

Refrigeration
Systems

Tuesday 30/12/2025 First Group English Language English Language

Wednesday 31/12/2025 Second Group Engineering
Management

Engineering
Management

Engineering
Management

Sunday 4/1/2026 Second Group Fluid Mechanics Thermal Power
Plants

Advanced
Engineering Materials

Thermal Power
Plants

Monday 5/1/2025 First Group Engineering
Analysis

Engineering
Analysis

Wednesday 7/1/2025 Second Group Crimes of the Baath
Party

PV Energy
Conversion

Systems Modeling
and Simulation

Air Conditioning
Systems

Thursday 8/1/2025 First Group Mechanical Design Mechanical Design

Saturday 10/1/2025 Second Group Combustion
Engineering Automation Systems

Maintenance of
Refrigeration and Air
Conditioning Systems

Sunday 11/1/2025 First Group Heat Transfer Heat Transfer
Thermodynamics 4

Electrical and Electronic
Engineering

Monday 12/1/2025 Second Group Mathematics
Engineering

Measurement and
Control Systems

Engineering
Measurement and
Control Systems

Engineering
Measurement and
Control Systems

Tuesday 13/1/2025 First Group Renewable Energy Drawing of A/C
Systems

Wednesday 14/1/2025 Second
Group

Mechanical
Drawing

Scientific Research
Methodology

Scientific Research
Methodology

Scientific Research
Methodology

Thursday 15/1/2025 First Group Vibrations


